TRIBUNE PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC 07/09/2020 INVOICE NO. Date: The Lewiston Tribune 505 C St., P.O.Box 957 Account No. 96476 Lewiston, Idaho 83501 (208) 743-9411 Description 158669 The foll LEGAL ADVERTISING Times **INVOICE** 

**DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES** Sold To: 2735 AIRPORT WAY

BOISE ID 83705

RECEIVED

Lines

107

158669

Tab. lines

152,47

JUL 2 0 2020

PO#

Thorneycroft, Kensi

NOTICE: This is a invoice of Purchase made by you. Statement will be rendered the first of the month Please Retain This Invoice as Your Statement Will Refer to Invoice by No. Only.

The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:
63-34926
CITY OF BOISE DEPT OF PARKS & RECREATION 1104 ROYAL BVLD BOISE, ID 83706 BOISE, ID 83706 Point of Diversion NWSWSW S4 T03N R02E ADA County Source BOISE RIVER Tribu-tary SNAKE RIVER tary SNAKE RIVER
Point of Diversion NESESE
S5 T03N R02E ADA County
Source BOISE RIVER Tributary SNAKE RIVER
Use: AESTHETIC 01/01 to
12/31 35 CFS
Use: RECREATION 01/01 to
12/31 35 CFS
Total Diversion: 35 CFS
Date Filed: 05-26-2020
Place Of Use: AESTHETIC,
RECREATION RECREATION R02E NWNW,L6(NWSW),SWNW Place Of Us Place AESTHETIC, RECREATION T03N T03N R02E NENE,L11(NESE)

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER NO. 84173 NAMPA & MERIDIAN IR-RIGATION DISTRICT, C/O SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC, 1101 W RIVER ST STE 110 PO BOX 7985, BOISE, ID

83701 has filed Application No. 84173 for changes to the following water rights within ADA, BOISE County(s): Right No(s). 63-199B, 63-200B; to see a full description of these rights and the proposed transfer, please see https://research.idwr.idaho. gov/apps/waterrights/que-rynewtransfers. The purpose of the transfer is to change a portion of the above rights as follows: The purpose of the transfer is to convert an 11.00 transfer is to convert an 11.00 cfs portion of the applicants water rights from Irrigation to Industrial (3.00 cfs) and Groundwater Recharge (8.00 cfs). Irrigation use will be reduced within the Nampa & Meridian Irrigation District service boundary and appropriated for the proposed changes on a pre-determined changes on a pre-determined



## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Hollie K Posey , being duly sworn, deposes and am the Legal Clerk of the Tribune says, Publishing Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Idaho and under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, publishers of the Lewiston Tribune, a newspaper of general circulation published at Lewiston, Nez Perce County, Idaho; That the said Lewiston Tribune is an established newspaper and has been published regularly and issued regularly at least once a day for more than 105 consecutive years next immediately preceding the first publication of this notice, and has been so published uninterrupted for said period; that the 158669 The foll attached hereto and which is made a part of this affadavit was published in the said Lewiston Tribune,

Publication time(s). being on 07/02, or once a Week consecutive Week the first publication thereof being on the 07/02/2020 and the last publication thereof being on the 07/09/2020, and said 158669 The foll was so published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper and was not in a supplement thereof and was so published in every issue and number of the said paper, during the period and times of publication forth as set above.

State of Idaho

County of Nez Perce

On this day of in the year before me, a Notary Public, personally Hollie K Posey , known or identified to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument, and being by me first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein are true, and acknowledged me that he executed the

Notary Public in and for the State of Idaho, therein residing Lewiston Commission **Expires** 

amount each season. Diversion of the proposed uses will occur at Surprise Valley located within the NWNE, 2 North, 3 East, Sec. 4, Ada County, B.M. The rate of flow diverted under water rights 63-198AJ, 63-199B, 63-200B and 63-30181 at the Surprise Valley location shall not exceed a combined total of 26.00 cfs.

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Western office at (208)334-2190; or for a full description of the right(s), please see <a href="https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRAp-plicationResults/">https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRAp-plicationResults/</a>. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Western Region, 2735 W AIRPORT WAY, BOISE ID 83705-5082 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 7/20/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant. GARY SPACKMAN, Director Published on 7/2/2020 and 7/9/2020

# **Proof of Publication The Post Register**

RECEIVED

JUL 1 0 2020

State of Idaho County of Bonneville

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

I, Dawn Giannini or Collins Crapo, first being duly sworn, depose and say: That I am the Classified Manager or Processing Clerk of The Post Register, a corporation of Idaho Falls, Bonneville County, Idaho, publishers of The Post Register, a newspaper of general circulation, published 4 days, Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday and Sunday, in Idaho Falls, Idaho.

That the notice, of which a copy is hereto attached and made a part of this affidavit, was published in said Post Register for 2 day(s), first publication having been made on 07/01/2020 and last publication having been made on 07/08/2020, and that said notice was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper on the respective dates of publication, and that such notice was published in the newspaper and not in a supplement.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, on this 8th day of July 2020

BAMBI L. FERGUSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IDAHO COMMISSION NUMBER 70216 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-28-2023

Notary Public
My commission expires:

\_ attached jurat

STATE OF IDAHO

SS

COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE

On this 8th day of July 2020, before me, the undersigned, a Notary public for said state, personally appeared Dawn Giannini or Collins Crapo, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and being by me first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein are true, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

BAMBI L. FERGUSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IDAHO COMMISSION NUMBER 70216 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-28-2023 Bun.

Notary Public for The Post Company Residing: Idaho Falls, Idaho Commission expires:

### Government

The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:

63-34926 CITY OF BOISE DEPT OF PARKS & RECREATION 1104 ROYAL BVLD BOISE, ID 83706 Point of Diversion NWSWSW S4 T03N R02E ADA County Source BOISE RIVER Tribu-tary SNAKE RIVER Point of Diversion NESESE S5 T03N R02E ADA County Source BOISE RIVER Tributary SNAKE RIVER Use: AESTHETIC 01/01 to 12/31 35 CFS Use: RECREATION 01/01 to 12/31 35 CFS Total Diversion: 35 CFS Date Filed: 05-26-2020 Place Of Use: AESTHETIC RECREATION TO3N R02E S4 NWNW,L6(NWSW),SWNW Place Of Use: AESTHET-IC,RECREATION T03N R02E

S5 NENE, L11 (NESE) NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT

TRANSFER NO. 84173 NAMPA & MERIDIAN IR-RIGATION DISTRICT, C/O SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC, 1101 W RIVER ST STE 110 PO BOX 7985, BOISE, ID 83701 has filed Application No. 84173 for changes to the following water rights within ADA, BOISE County(s): Right No(s). 63-199B, 63-200B; No(s). 63-199B, to see a full description of these rights and the proposed transfer, please see https:// research.idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ waterrights / query new trans fers. The purpose of the transfer is to change a portion of the above rights as follows: The purpose of the transfer is to convert an 11.00 cfs portion of the applicant's water rights from Irrigation to Industrial (3.00 cfs) and Groundwater Recharge (8.00 cfs)...Irrigation use will be reduced within the Nampa & Meridian Irrigation District service boundary and appropriated for the proposed changes on a pre-determined amount each season. Diver-

sion of the proposed uses will occur at Surprise Valley located within the NWNE, 2 North, 3 East, Sec. 4, Ada County, B.M. The rate of flow diverted under water rights 63-198AJ, 63-199B, 63-200B and 63-30181 at the Surprise Valley location shall not exceed a combined total of 26.00 cfs.

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Western office at (208)334-2190; or for a full description of the right(s), please see https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ ExtSearch/WRApplication

Results/. Protests may be sub-mitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code § 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Western Region, 2735 W AIRPORT WAY, BOISE ID 83705-5082 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 7/20/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant. GARY SPACKMAN, Director Published: 7/1, 7/8, 2020

(17400-10840)

HUSEROHET TEROTISCH MARKET PUBLIC - PLATE OF BUILDING CONTRACTOR IN MERCE AND IN Whates heavy a beginning of

Twin Falls Times-News 132 Fairfield St W, Twin Falls, Idaho 83301

RUBY AUFDERHEIDE, being duly sworn, deposes and says: That she is the Principal Clerk of the Times-News, a daily newspaper printed and published at Twin Falls, Twin Falls County, State of Idaho, and having a general circulation therein, and which said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said County during a period of twelve consecutive months prior to the first publication of the notice, a copy of which is attached hereto: that said notice was published in the Times-News, in conformity with Section 60-108, Idaho Code, as amended, for:



Insertions

IDAHO DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES ATTN Kensie Thorneycroft 2735 AIRPORT WAY **BOISE ID 83705** 

ORDER NUMBER

(Legals Clerk)

STATE OF IDAHO)

COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS )

in the year of Notary Public, personally appeared before me Ruby Aufderheide known or identified to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument, and being by first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein are true, and acknowledged to me that she MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-8-2026

MY COMMISSION

EXPIRES 5-8-2026 executed the same.

Notary Public FOR Idaho

Residing at: Twin Falls, Idaho My Commission expires:

Section: Legals Category: 50 Legal

PUBLISHED ON: 07/02/2020, 07/09/2020

TOTAL AD COST:

160.32

FILED ON:

7/9/2020

The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho: 63-34926

CITY OF BOISE DEPT OF PARKS & RECREATION

CITY OF BOISE DEPT OF PARKS & RECHEATION
1104 ROYAL BVLD
BOISE, ID 83706
Point of Diversion NWSWSW S4 T03N R02E ADA County
Source BOISE RIVER Tributary SNAKE RIVER
Point of Diversion NESESE S5 T03N R02E ADA County Source
BOISE RIVER Tributary SNAKE RIVER
Use: AESTHETIC 01/01 to 12/31 35 CFS
Use: RECREATION 01/01 to 12/31 35 CFS
Total Diversion: 35 CFS

Total Diversion: 35 CFS Date Filed: 05-26-2020

Place Of Use: AESTHETIC, RECREATION T03N R02E S4 NWNW,L6(NWSW),SWNW Place Of Use: AESTHETIC,RECREATION

Place Of Use: AESTHETIC, RECREATION
TO3N R02E S5 NENE, L11 (NESE)

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER NO. 84173

NAMPA & MERIDIAN IRRIGATION DISTRICT, C/O SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC, 1101 W RIVER ST STE 110PO
BOX 7985, BOISE, ID 83701 has filed Application No. 84173
for changes to the following water rights within ADA,
BOISE County(s): Right No(s). 63-199B, 63-200B; to see a full
description of these rights and the proposed transfer, please
see https://research.idwr.idaho.gov/apps/waterrights/querynewtransfers. The purpose of the transfer is to change a portion of see https://research.iowr.ioano.gov/apps/waterngins/querynew-transfers. The purpose of the transfer is to change a portion of the above rights as follows: The purpose of the transfer is to convert an 11.00 cfs portion of the applicant's water rights from Irrigation to Industrial (3.00 cfs) and Groundwater Recharge (8.00 cfs). Irrigation use will be reduced within the Nampa & Meridian Irrigation District service boundary and appropriated for the proposed changes on a pre-determined amount each for the proposed changes on a pre-determined amount each season. Diversion of the proposed uses will occur at Surprise Valley located within the NWNE, 2 North, 3 East, Sec. 4, Ada County, B.M. The rate of flow diverted under water rights 63-198AJ, 63-199B, 63-200B and 63-30181 at the Surprise Valley location shall not exceed a combined total of 26.00 cfs.

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Western office at (208)334-2190; or for a full description of the right(s), please see https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch WRApplicationResults/. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code § 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Western Region, 2735 W AIRPORT WAY, BOISE ID 83705-5082 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 7/20/2020. The protestant must

also send a copy of the protest to the applicant. GARY SPACKMAN, Director

Published on 7/2/2020 and 7/9/2020

RECEIVED

JUL 2 0 2020



JUL 16 2020

RECEIVED

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

# AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Account #	Ad Number	Identification	PO	Amount	Cols	Depth
263978	0004684971	The following application(s) have been filed to app	legal notice	\$250,85	1	15.67 In

**Attention**: Thorneycroft, Kensie

IDAHO DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES / WEST 2735 AIRPORT WAY BOISE, ID 837055082

The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Ida-

63-34912 UTAHNA LLC PO BOX 1281 EAGLE, ID 83616-1281 Point of Diversion NWSW S14 T04N R01E ADA County Source GROUND WATER
Point of Diversion SWNW S14
T04N R01E ADA County Source
GROUND WATER
Use: DOMESTIC 01/01 to 12/31 0.11 CFS Total Diversion: 0.11 CFS Date Filed: 05-14-2020 Place Of Use: DOMESTIC TO4N RO1E S14 NWSW,SWNW Water bearing zone to be appro-priated is from 80 to 100 feet.

63-34926 CITY OF BOISE DEPT OF PARKS & RECREATION 1104 ROYAL BYLD BOISE, ID 83706 Point of Diversion NWSWSW S4 TO3N RO2E ADA County Source BOISE RIVER Tributary SNAKE RIVER Point of Diversion NESESE S5 TO3N ROZE ADA County Source BOISE RIVER Tributary SNAKE RIVER Use: AESTHETIC 01/01 to 12/31 35 CFS
Use: RECREATION 01/01 to 12/31 35 CFS Total Diversion: 35 CFS Date Filed: 05-26-2020 Place Of Use: AESTHETIC, REC-REATION TO3N **S4** NWNW,L6(NWSW),SWNW
Mace Of Use:
AESTHETIC,RECREATION
TO3N ROZE S5 NENE,L11(NESE)

63-34929 63-34929
RANDY HOPKINS
J 1390 E MALLORY LN
MERIDIAN, ID 83642-7264
(2) Point of Diversion MESE \$7
TO2N R01E ADA County Source
GROUND WATER Tributary
Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE
01/01 to 12/31 0.14 CFS
Use: IRRIGATION 03/01 to 11/15 0.14 CFS Use: AESTHETIC STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 8.5 AF Total Diversion: 0.14 CFS, 6.0 

VICTORIA RODELA, being duly sworn, deposes and says: That she is the Principal Clerk of The Idaho Statesman, a daily newspaper printed and published at Boise, Ada County, State of Idaho, and having a general circulation therein, and which said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said County during a period of twelve consecutive months prior to the first publication of the notice, a copy of which is attached hereto: that said notice was published in The Idaho Statesman, in conformity with Section 60-108, Idaho Code, as amended, for:

\_ Insertions

Beginning issue of: 07/02/2020

Ending issue of: 07/09/2020

(Legals Clerk)

On this 9th day of July in the year of 2020 before me, a Notary Public. personally appeared before me Victoria Rodela known or identified to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument, and being by first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein are true, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

AMBAR LIZARRAGA My Notary ID # 13203 (291 Expires May 30, 2023 AND THE WAS STREET, THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O

Notary Public in and for the state of Texas, residing in Dallas County

Extra charge for lost or duplicate affidavits. Legal document please do not destroy!

Date Filed: 06-08-2020
Place Of Use: AESTHETIC STORAGE, DIVERSION TO STORAGE, IRRIGATION TO2N RO1E S7 NESE. Fotal Acres: 7' Water bearing zone to be appropriated is from 95 to 250 feet.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER NO. 84173
NAMPA & MERIDIAN IRRIGATION DISTRICT, C/O SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC, 1101 W RIVER ST STE 110 PO BOX 7985, BOISE, ID 83701 has filed Application No. 84173 for changes to the following water rights within ADA, BOISE County(s): Right No(s). 63-1998, 63-2008; to see a full description of these rights and the proposed transfer, please see https://research.idwr.idaho.gov/apps/waterrights/querynewtransfers. The purpose of the transfer is to change a portion of the above rights as follows: The purpose of the transfer is to convert an 11.00 cfs portion of the applicant's water rights from Irrigation to Industrial (3.00 cfs) and Groundwater Recharge (8.00 cfs). Irrigation use will be reduced within the Nampa & Meridian Irrigation District service boundary and appropriated for the proposed changes on a pre-determined amount each season. Diversion of the proposed uses will occur at Surprise Valley located within the NWNE, 2 North, 3 East, Sec. 4, Ada County, B.M. The rate of flow diverted under water rights 63.198AJ, 63.199B, 63.2008 and 63.30181 at the Surprise Valley location shall not exceed a combined total of 26.00 cfs.

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Western office at (208)334-2190; or for a full description of the right(s), please see https://idwr.idaho.go v/apps/ExtSearch/WRApplicationResults/. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code § 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Western Region, 2735 WAIRPORT WAY, BOISE ID 83705-5082 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 7/20/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant. GARY SPACKMAN, Director Published on 7/2/2020 and 7/9/2020

-0004684971-01

# JUL 1 6 2020 WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION